## 32nd Brooklet Peanut Festival Parade Application September 18,2021 Randy Newman

P. O. Box 576

Return top portion of application and Disclaimer by September 8, 2021 to: Brooklet, GA 30415

email: brookletpeanutparade@gmail.com

Ph (912) 842-2325 Fax (912) 842-5601

Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone (H)		(C)	
Reminder:	you of your line-u <b>Nothing can b</b> try (car, truck, trac	e thrown from	vehicles
Drivers Name			

Report to sign-in table in front of the Brooklet Elementary School at the intersection of Lane St. and Ingram St. by 8:30 AM to sign in and get your line up number. Plan to be in your line up space by 9:00 AM if your number is 1 - 75, 9:30 AM if your number is 76 and up. After we receive all forms back we will call you with your line up number prior to the day of the parade. You will also be given any further instructions at that time.

## BROOKLET PEANUT FESTIVAL PARADE LIABILITY DISCLAIMER

The Brooklet Peanut Festival does not provide liability insurance for the protection of participants, spectators, merchants or others who participate in the Brooklet Peanut Festival Parade and activities.

In consideration of being permitted to participate in such activity the participant ~ hereby release and forever discharge the Brooklet Peanut Festival, its board of directors and employees, jointly and separately from any and all actions, causes of action, claims and demands for upon or by reason of any damage, loss or injury, consequence of participating in the Brooklet Peanut Festival parade activities.

This release extends and applies to, and also covers and includes, all unknown, unforeseen, unanticipated and unsuspected injuries, damages, loss and liability, and the consequences thereof, as well as those not disclosed and known to exist. The provisions of any state, federal, local or territorial law and statute providing in substance that releases shall not extend to claims, demands, injuries or damages which are unknown or unsuspected to the person executing such release at the time of such execution, are hereby expressively waived.

I hereby agree on behalf of my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns to indemnify the Brooklet Peanut Festival, its officers, officials and employees and all members and officials of the Brooklet Peanut Festival Parade Committee, jointly and severally, and to hold the same harmless form and against any and all actions, whatever kind or nature, including attorney fees, which may at any time be incurred by them or claimed against them by reason of my participation in the Brooklet Peanut Festival Parade.

Name of Organization:		_
Date:	Participant:	_
Parent must sign if participant is a m	ninor:	
Address:		
Telephone:		

LIABILITY DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BY EACH INDIVIDUAL RIDING IN THE PARADE! THANK YOU!!